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2022	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Event	3		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:42.29 ! JSerra5/16/2015

K	Glavinovich,	C	Lowengrub,	S	Wang,	K	Albertoli
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:38.13 * Fossil	Ridge	(CO)2/11/2018

B	Stewart,	Z	Bartel,	C	Gillian,	K	Alons
AA	Auto: 1:44.21 $
AA	Cons: 1:46.21 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:44.39#St. Margarita
1) Maggie McGuire Jr 2) Mirabella LeVine Sr
3) Chloe Stinson Fr 4) Gracyn Aquino Fr

26.61 30.69 24.54 22.55
2 1:47.43Los Alamitos

1) Chantee Nguyen Fr 2) Kamryn Sinclair So
3) Iris Bayan Jr 4) Samantha Banos Sr

26.77 31.20 25.87 23.59
3 1:47.72Mira Costa

1) Maria Crisera So 2) Iyanah Samayoa Jr
3) Delaney Herr Fr 4) Shea Steggell So

27.75 30.33 25.24 24.40
4 1:47.97Woodbridge

1) Julia Cho Sr 2) Phoebe Yeh Sr
3) Zara Masud So 4) Anagha Kondury Jr

28.00 30.18 25.11 24.68
5 1:48.47Corona del Mar

1) Milan Bever Jr 2) Joyce Chang Fr
3) Margaret Schalow Jr 4) Jillian Schlom Jr

28.64 30.96 24.29 24.58
6 1:48.72Portola

1) Kiana Fan Jr 2) Elise Sullivan Jr
3) Summer Sim Sr 4) Aliyah Fan Fr

26.71 30.59 27.33 24.09
7 1:49.15Jserra

1) Jaden Kopp Jr 2) Sydney Willson Fr
3) Alana Savage Jr 4) Bethany Garcia So

27.68 30.75 26.11 24.61
8 1:49.18Diamond Bar

1) Kai-Min Tsuei Sr 2) Kirsten Boyle Jr
3) Elleanna Ramos Jr 4) Kate Li Sr

26.33 32.23 26.82 23.80
9 1:49.33Fountain Valley

1) Emme Nguyen Sr 2) Kaitlyn Nguyen Fr
3) Yen Dang Sr 4) Phoebe Munholland Sr

29.55 29.13 26.00 24.65
10 1:49.52Laguna Beach

1) Addie Hudzinski So 2) Jana Jocic Jr
3) Ava Houlahan Sr 4) Ava Knepper So

28.97 28.99 27.74 23.82

11 1:49.62San Clemente
1) Marin Priddy So 2) Madelyn Phillips Jr
3) Kate Loo Jr 4) Halia Fleming Jr

29.31 28.16 27.45 24.70
12 1:49.74San Juan Hills

1) Emily O'Brien Sr 2) Ellie MacGregor Sr
3) Lana Gallimore So 4) Maya Gallimore Sr

28.64 31.52 26.25 23.33
13 1:49.96Capo Valley

1) Nicole Harkins Sr 2) Morganne Malloy Sr
3) Helena Kurtz Jr 4) Tristin Walsh Sr

29.28 30.25 25.31 25.12
*14 1:50.16Marlborough

1) Allie Kim So 2) Nora Bootchk Sr
3) Stella Vass Jr 4) Lara Villavicencio Sr

28.74 30.00 26.83 24.59
*14 1:50.16Valencia-Val

1) Sydney Zancanaro Jr 2) Samantha Cazares Fr
3) Cameron Snowden Sr 4) Joy Lee So

29.43 30.97 26.33 23.43
16 1:50.36Irvine

1) Alexia Duncan So 2) Addison Boomsma Jr
3) Analiese Duncan Fr 4) Julia Bautista Fr

26.13 31.79 27.36 25.08
17 1:50.44San Marino

1) Arwen Wen Jr 2) Kiana Li So
3) Amber Paul Jr 4) Sophia Yao Sr

28.64 39.96 18.45 23.39
18 1:50.62Tesoro

1) Alexis Bright Fr 2) Abigail Diaz So
3) Katie Crom Sr 4) Kayleigh Hynes Sr

28.03 32.54 24.89 25.16
19 1:50.75Hart

1) Aly Yokoyama Fr 2) Anatasia Kellum Sr
3) Samyra Benoit Sr 4) Anna Brill So

26.55 32.83 26.70 24.67
20 1:50.99San Marcos

1) Taylor Steelman Fr 2) Ava Stryker Jr
3) Makena Stretz So 4) Elaia Hamilton Jr

28.13 31.69 26.72 24.45
21 1:51.08Mater Dei

1) Katie Mackowiak Jr 2) Alexa Chandler Fr
3) Maddie Wheeler Jr 4) Bianca Bays Sr

29.12 30.07 27.00 24.89
22 1:52.53University

1) Ai Taguchi So 2) Annika Nie Sr
3) Reina Gomez Jr 4) Lauren Zhou Jr

29.50 31.92 26.20 24.91
23 1:52.61Foothill

1) Chloe Hickman Jr 2) Charisse Hickman So
3) Ashley Kwan Fr 4) Sydney Maccabe Sr

28.62 30.88 27.76 25.35
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	3		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsit
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

24 1:53.37Poly-LB
1) So ia Brys So 2) Lauryn Hong Jr
3) Belle Puckett Fr 4) Michaela Sumortin Sr

28.18 31.92 28.46 24.81
25 1:53.46Northwood

1) Avery Liu Sr 2) Lauren Kim Sr
3) Addison Cadena Jr 4) Mutiara Schechinger Fr

28.77 32.15 27.29 25.25
26 1:54.96HarvardWestlake

1) Donya Ghassemieh Jr 2) Sky Stubbeman Fr
3) Logan Binder So 4) Evette Um So

28.92 32.59 28.08 25.37
27 1:55.36Santiago-Corona

1) Sophia Black 00 2) Rachel Oler Sr
3) Eliana White Jr 4) Arianna Akbar So

31.98 37.60 25.08 20.70
28 1:55.83Wilson LB

1) Leila Marr Sr 2) Malia Daues Jr
3) Chelsea Park Jr 4) Katherine O'Dea Fr

29.08 33.66 28.18 24.91
29 1:55.92Redondo Union

1) Erin Swift Sr 2) Claire Murray Sr
3) Audrey Lie So 4) Marissa Gulickson Fr

28.25 33.34 28.54 25.79
30 1:56.78Canyon-Anaheim

1) Bree Anderson Sr 2) Keilani Quan Sr
3) Amber Gimino Sr 4) Samantha Papp So

34.24 27.57 29.22 25.75
31 1:58.82Dos Pueblos

1) Hannah Song Sr 2) Stephanie Norris Sr
3) Cecilia Norris Sr 4) Ava Bennett Jr

32.30 33.39 27.81 25.32
32 1:59.53Los Osos

1) Daliana Pena So 2) Delaina Hermann So
3) Dakota Leiva So 4) Levanya Perez Jr

31.49 33.20 27.97 26.87

Event	4		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:29.80 ! Loyola5/4/2019

M	McCrary,	J	Lee,	C	Lee,	E	Pernecky
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:26.88 * Carmel	(IN)2/26/2022

S	Sullivan,	R	Malicki,	A	Shackey,	C	Selby)
AA	Auto: 1:33.21 $
AA	Cons: 1:34.74 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:31.37$St. Margarita
1) Ramon Jiang So 2) Keller Morgan Jr
3) Daniel Verdolaga So 4) Hunter Cehelnik So

22.75 25.58 22.35 20.69

2 1:32.57$Loyola
1) Max Cahill Jr 2) Alekos Binder So
3) Edward Kim Fr 4) Kevin Liu Jr

22.58 25.96 22.78 21.25
3 1:32.59$Northwood

1) Derek Hitchens Fr 2) Eric Zhu  Sr
3) Younghun (Jason) Kim Sr 4) Christopher Leung Jr

23.25 26.29 22.81 20.24
4 1:32.88$La Canada

1) Braden Beagle Sr 2) Igor Benderskii Jr
3) Ryan Makouar So 4) Ryan Silva Sr

23.83 24.79 22.67 21.59
5 1:32.92$HarvardWestlake

1) Benjamin Ham Jr 2) Tommy Park Sr
3) Ronald Dalmacio Sr 4) Ethan Wang Jr

23.08 26.57 22.00 21.27
6 1:34.56#Los Alamitos

1) Aiden Sandvig So 2) Marcus Moore Jr
3) Jeff Chen Sr 4) Jake Lugenbuehl Sr

23.65 25.91 23.84 21.16
7 1:34.58#San Juan Hills

1) Thomas Schmitt Jr 2) Jordan DeRamos Sr
3) David Schmitt Jr 4) Jake Redman Sr

25.58 26.81 21.76 20.43
8 1:34.78University

1) Adam Lee Fr 2) Matthew Lou Sr
3) Ian Sun Fr 4) Cyrus Mirsa ian Sr

25.13 25.55 23.23 20.87
9 1:35.56Hunt Beach

1) James Luu Sr 2) Finneas Tas Palcza So
3) Hudson Ruth Jr 4) Dylan Crane Jr

25.24 26.18 23.38 20.76
10 1:35.71Notre Dame-SO

1) Julian Correa Jr 2) Darell Shin Fr
3) Zachary Tamusaitis Sr 4) Samuel Shindich Jr

24.26 27.68 21.79 21.98
11 1:36.15Corona del Mar

1) Jake Kubichek Sr 2) Evan Lim So
3) Kevin Li Jr 4) Camren Simoncelli So

24.41 26.63 23.38 21.73
12 1:36.75Aliso Niguel

1) Ryan Slusiewicz Sr 2) Don Tran Sr
3) Alexander Zappas Jr 4) Paxton Smith Jr

25.06 28.06 22.53 21.10
13 1:37.02Damien

1) Michael Lu So 2) Markus Stegbuchner Sr
3) Max Lough Jr 4) Matthew Viencek Sr

25.95 25.56 23.25 22.26
14 1:37.33Woodbridge

1) Kevin Guner Jr 2) Evan Wang Jr
3) Dean Ko So 4) Darius Walach Jr

24.77 26.68 24.01 21.87
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	4		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsit
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

15 1:37.65Fountain Valley
1) Justin Chen Jr 2) Tyler Vuong Sr
3) Benjamin Pham Jr 4) Sean Kemick Sr

25.47 26.77 23.47 21.94
16 1:38.13Edison

1) Jacob Chalabian So 2) George Andriashvili Jr
3) Alexander Smedley Sr 4) Thomas Kelly Sr

25.90 27.27 23.21 21.75
17 1:38.14Valencia-Val

1) Thomas Hadji Jr 2) Sebastian Villalobos Jr
3) Jordan Lozada Fr 4) Ilya Alexeyev Fr

23.99 27.43 24.08 22.64
18 1:38.23Beckman

1) Tyler Lin Jr 2) Dane Weber So
3) Corbin Tai Sr 4) Ethan Ongkeko Jr

25.64 27.56 23.47 21.56
19 1:38.29Foothill

1) William Griswold So 2) Riley Clansen Jr
3) Owen McDonald Sr 4) William Bennett Sr

25.81 27.37 23.53 21.58
20 1:38.35Portola

1) Malcolm Loke Sr 2) Taisho Shiono So
3) Nathan Hahn Jr 4) Josiah Lee So

24.99 27.87 23.45 22.04
21 1:38.44Tesoro

1) Jerald Bermudez Sr 2) Dominic Morales-Ostergaar
3) Tom Jariabek Jr 4) Ryan Todd Jr

24.54 27.67 34.23 12.00
22 1:39.02Mira Costa

1) Zachary Yakubik Sr 2) Benjamin Tunila Jr
3) Bradley Diaz Sr 4) Denzel Tate Sr

25.33 28.58 24.04 21.07
*23 1:39.80Los Osos

1) Austin Suvunnapaph So 2) Daniel Cao So
3) Nickolas Se Fr 4) Addison Stephens Jr

26.01 27.07 24.46 22.26
*23 1:39.80San Clemente

1) Flip Frauenzimmer Sr 2) Noah Sech Jr
3) Wyatt Miller Jr 4) Grant Mundl So

26.19 25.83 23.93 23.85
25 1:41.01West Ranch

1) Patrick Grant Fr 2) Jason Hawkins Sr
3) Michael Lee Sr 4) Kyle Engbrecht Sr

26.97 26.82 22.53 24.69
26 1:41.23Murrieta Valley

1) Kyle Lauritzen Sr 2) Justin Lee So
3) Diego Henry Sr 4) Ethan Garcia Sr

25.92 28.58 23.48 23.25

27 1:41.60Troy
1) Theo Sohn So 2) Winston Loh Sr
3) Baron Yang Sr 4) Tony Zheng Jr

28.00 28.04 24.14 21.42
28 1:42.19Wilson LB

1) Eduardo Dominguez Jr 2) Sean Tunnicliff Jr
3) Zach Crenshaw Sr 4) Clinton Haltom Jr

26.96 28.00 24.74 22.49
29 1:42.39Newport Harbor

1) Caden Jardim Sr 2) Robert Wright Fr
3) Owen Bartlett Jr 4) Finn LeSieur Jr

26.98 28.05 24.52 22.84
30 1:43.44Jserra

1) Mason Presley Jr 2) Ryan McLaughlin Jr
3) Alex Nguyen So 4) Jake Alves Jr

26.55 28.58 25.27 23.04
--- DQMater Dei

False start - Misc
1) Ryan Hatcher Sr 2) Cole Constantino Sr
3) Leonel Cerda 00 4) Carter Ferrara Sr

24.24 27.60 23.50 22.00
--- DQPoly-LB

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Colin Geer Jr 2) Erik Fourzon Jr
3) Mordox Sar Fr 4) Reece Hammond Jr

22.57 26.06 24.83 21.58

Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:43.01 ! Kathryn	McLaughlin5/16/2015
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:42.81 * Dagny	Knutson2008

AA	Auto: 1:48.74 $
AA	Cons: 1:50.57 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Corona del Mar Jr1 1:47.38$Margaret Schalow
25.48 27.61 27.36 26.93

St. Margarita Sr2 1:47.60$Justina Kozan
24.99 27.21 27.81 27.59

Los Alamitos Sr3 1:50.16#Samantha Banos
25.68 27.78 28.38 28.32

Hart So4 1:50.69Lily Dormans
26.01 28.31 28.51 27.86

Woodbridge So5 1:50.74Zara Masud
25.53 28.05 28.49 28.67

St. Margarita Jr6 1:50.92Abby O'Sullivan
26.31 28.18 28.38 28.05

Jserra Fr7 1:51.41Sydney Willson
26.06 28.20 28.64 28.51

HarvardWestlake So8 1:51.48Lily Neumann
26.15 28.06 28.57 28.70

Tesoro Sr9 1:51.68Sophia Ribeiro
26.13 28.01 28.96 28.58
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

St. Margarita Fr10 1:51.91Giselle Hollis
26.08 28.05 28.86 28.92

Jserra Fr11 1:52.37Ava Withey
26.60 28.16 28.51 29.10

San Marcos Fr12 1:52.72Sierra Tallman
26.00 28.63 28.81 29.28

Jserra Sr13 1:53.26Scarlett Cao
26.92 28.68 28.88 28.78

Mira Costa So14 1:53.57Maria Crisera
25.77 28.33 29.47 30.00

St. Margarita Fr15 1:53.59Audrey Lee
26.02 28.36 29.56 29.65

Portola Fr16 1:53.74Abby Miller
26.80 28.83 29.35 28.76

Wilson LB So17 1:54.26Samantha Hamilton
26.15 29.04 29.58 29.49

Corona del Mar Jr18 1:54.88Milan Bever
27.14 28.89 29.24 29.61

University Jr19 1:55.18Reina Gomez
27.04 28.93 29.48 29.73

La Canada Sr20 1:55.29Mae O'Grady
26.86 28.96 29.71 29.76

San Juan Hills Fr21 1:55.47Jacqueline Gruber
26.46 28.46 30.03 30.52

Portola So22 1:56.29Renee Yasuda
27.35 29.30 29.82 29.82

Corona del Mar So23 1:56.35Taylor Park
27.11 29.29 30.30 29.65

Marlborough Jr24 1:56.63Stella Vass
27.00 29.72 30.25 29.66

Santiago-Corona Fr25 1:56.64Brinley Knoll
27.44 29.64 30.14 29.42

Portola Fr26 1:56.91Tiffany Kim
26.96 29.62 30.18 30.15

Los Alamitos Fr27 1:56.98Emma Osborne
26.60 29.49 30.50 30.39

Wilson LB Jr28 1:57.37Zoe Grover
26.67 29.53 30.48 30.69

Canyon-Anaheim Fr29 1:57.95Sadie Burke
27.12 29.59 31.07 30.17

Los Osos So30 1:58.06Chloe Klein
27.85 29.60 30.22 30.39

Capo Valley Sr31 1:58.41Tristin Walsh
26.77 29.04 30.31 32.29

Los Alamitos Jr32 1:58.56Isabel Valaika
26.85 28.98 30.84 31.89

Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:33.26 ! Grant	Shoults5/14/2016
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:33.26 * Grant	Shoults5/14/2016

AA	Auto: 1:38.40 $
AA	Cons: 1:40.13 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Loyola Jr1 1:36.41$Rex Maurer
22.23 24.21 25.06 24.91

St. Margarita Jr2 1:39.39#Jaden Ficklen
22.98 25.14 25.59 25.68

Wilson LB Sr3 1:39.48#Hank Rivers
22.85 25.22 25.92 25.49

Los Alamitos Jr4 1:39.67#Marcus Moore
23.37 25.30 25.37 25.63

Jserra So5 1:39.70#Ryder Dodd
22.97 25.42 25.47 25.84

La Canada So6 1:40.21Pierce O'Grady
23.28 25.30 25.84 25.79

St. Margarita Jr7 1:40.40Allen Cai
23.06 25.20 25.84 26.30

La Canada Jr8 1:40.95Igor Benderskii
23.47 25.49 26.13 25.86

San Juan Hills Sr9 1:41.48Artem Kiryukhin
24.07 25.73 25.69 25.99

Edison Sr10 1:41.95Alexander Smedley
23.74 25.85 26.30 26.06

Dana Hills Jr11 1:42.50Brandon Saeedi
24.13 25.68 26.08 26.61

Tesoro JR12 1:42.58Jan Zika
23.82 25.65 26.40 26.71

Troy Jr13 1:42.81Tony Zheng
24.50 26.28 26.16 25.87

Tesoro So14 1:43.10Bruno Ribeiro
24.06 25.39 26.66 26.99

Jserra So15 1:43.23Will Schneider
23.83 26.19 26.86 26.35

Valencia-Val Jr16 1:43.25Thomas Hadji
23.46 25.91 26.85 27.03

St. Margarita Jr17 1:43.29Jack Nugent
24.20 25.81 26.44 26.84

Northwood Sr18 1:43.32Younghun (Jason) Kim
24.00 26.22 26.58 26.52

Jserra Fr19 1:43.49Bo Zheng
24.18 25.89 26.54 26.88

Newport Harbor Jr20 1:43.92Finn Genc
23.58 26.26 27.09 26.99

La Canada So21 1:44.34Ryan Makouar
23.98 26.21 26.67 27.48

Northwood Sr22 1:44.49Nolan Chomin
24.45 26.67 27.03 26.34
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

HarvardWestlake So23 1:44.63Christopher Mo
24.49 26.51 26.90 26.73

Wilson LB So24 1:45.30Wyatt Mitchell
24.84 27.05 27.47 25.94

Beckman Sr25 1:45.32Raymond Llata
24.88 27.03 26.84 26.57

University Fr26 1:45.34Adam Lee
24.83 26.58 26.92 27.01

San Clemente So27 1:45.75Sebastien de Fabrique
24.60 27.01 27.14 27.00

Portola Jr28 1:45.82Li-Hsin (Mike) Cheng
24.61 26.69 26.75 27.77

Northwood Fr29 1:46.19Will Chen
24.22 26.67 27.41 27.89

Northwood So30 1:46.30Michael Abshier
23.56 25.98 27.71 29.05

Hunt Beach Jr31 1:46.86Jayden Leiva
24.71 27.44 27.71 27.00

Beckman Fr32 1:48.14Ian Ortiz
25.08 27.29 28.05 27.72

Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:56.07 ! Kirsten	Vose5/16/2015
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:53.82 * Dagny	Knutson2009

AA	Auto: 2:01.51 $
AA	Cons: 2:03.64 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St. Margarita Fr1 1:57.58$Teagan O'Dell
25.54 28.50 34.84 28.70

Tesoro Sr2 2:02.48#Katie Crom
26.09 31.87 36.14 28.38

St. Margarita Jr3 2:02.55#Asia Kozan
27.25 31.55 35.98 27.77

Canyon-Anaheim Sr4 2:04.05Haley Newman
26.93 31.61 36.99 28.52

Fountain Valley Fr5 2:04.32Kaitlyn Nguyen
26.88 31.87 34.99 30.58

San Clemente Jr6 2:05.17Madelyn Phillips
26.82 31.58 36.41 30.36

Irvine So7 2:06.11Alexia Duncan
27.28 30.59 38.39 29.85

St. Margarita Sr8 2:06.87Isabella Abrajan
26.30 32.44 38.16 29.97

Foothill Jr9 2:07.14Chloe Hickman
27.59 32.48 36.28 30.79

Diamond Bar Sr10 2:07.53Kate Li
27.71 32.35 38.02 29.45

Portola Jr11 2:07.83Kiana Fan
27.74 30.95 37.91 31.23

HarvardWestlake Jr12 2:08.06Allison Nguyen
27.62 32.32 38.41 29.71

Hart Fr13 2:08.41Aly Yokoyama
27.44 30.16

Dos Pueblos Jr14 2:08.70Brynn Graham
26.52 31.75 39.69 30.74

Redondo Union Jr15 2:09.19Sammie Hall
27.22 32.55 39.39 30.03

Jserra So16 2:09.44Bethany Garcia
26.89 31.70 39.85 31.00

Hart So17 2:09.58Anna Brill
29.57 32.62 37.80 29.59

Los Osos Sr18 2:09.83Brianna Treydte
28.59 33.36 37.60 30.28

San Clemente Jr19 2:09.84Kate Loo
28.67 33.62 37.89 29.66

San Marino Sr*20 2:10.10Sabrina Wang
27.38 32.79 40.88 29.05

San Marcos Sr*20 2:10.10Holland Woodhouse
27.67 32.59 39.24 30.60

San Marcos Fr22 2:10.47Taylor Steelman
28.17 32.74 38.81 30.75

Laguna Beach Jr23 2:10.51Jana Jocic
28.79 34.85 36.04 30.83

St. Margarita Sr24 2:11.16Julia Stafford
27.47 32.07 40.28 31.34

Los Alamitos Jr25 2:11.60Reese Veron
27.80 32.48 40.45 30.87

Portola Jr26 2:11.63Elise Sullivan
28.29 34.62 36.71 32.01

Mater Dei Jr27 2:11.82Maddie Wheeler
27.81 34.18 38.69 31.14

Corona del Mar Fr28 2:11.91Alexandra Milisavlijec
28.22 33.97 39.84 29.88

Los Alamitos So29 2:12.00Kamryn Sinclair
29.30 33.06 37.77 31.87

Mira Costa Jr30 2:12.77Iyanah Samayoa
28.78 34.62 37.48 31.89

Capo Valley Sr31 2:13.21Morganne Malloy
28.29 35.61 36.54 32.77

Los Alamitos Jr32 2:17.13Trivonne Yong
31.27 35.22 38.27 32.37

Event	8		Boys	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:45.42 ! Corey	Okubo5/17/2014
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:41.39 * David	Nolan2011

AA	Auto: 1:49.57 $
AA	Cons: 1:51.57 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St. Margarita Jr1 1:47.37$Keller Morgan
23.90 28.47 29.63 25.37
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	8		Boys	200	Yard	IM	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Loyola Jr2 1:48.13$Zachary Larrick
23.44 27.85 31.89 24.95

Poly-LB Jr3 1:48.62$Colin Geer
23.21 27.67 31.04 26.70

Loyola Fr4 1:48.91$Ray Liu
23.75 27.32 31.88 25.96

Northwood Jr5 1:49.52$Christopher Leung
23.92 27.90 31.93 25.77

St. Margarita Jr6 1:50.18#Humberto Najera
23.50 26.43 33.25 27.00

San Clemente Jr7 1:50.80#Noah Sech
24.61 28.18 31.80 26.21

St. Margarita So8 1:50.91#Daniel Verdolaga
24.14 28.23 32.31 26.23

HarvardWestlake Sr9 1:51.17#Tommy Park
24.42 28.16 32.37 26.22

HarvardWestlake Jr10 1:52.08Benjamin Ham
24.11 28.83 31.78 27.36

La Canada Sr11 1:52.44Braden Beagle
24.64 27.09 34.03 26.68

Loyola So12 1:52.90Alekos Binder
24.25 29.22 32.30 27.13

Woodbridge Jr13 1:53.37Evan Wang
24.95 30.08 31.74 26.60

University Sr14 1:53.43Matthew Lou
23.70 29.04 32.51 28.18

Northwood So15 1:53.58Elson Lee
24.84 29.45 31.79 27.50

Loyola Jr16 1:53.69Abraham Lee
24.25 28.34 32.87 28.23

St. Margarita So17 1:53.72Nathan Wu
25.22 28.61 32.63 27.26

Tesoro So18 1:54.49Gian Santos
24.71 30.22 33.02 26.54

Northwood So19 1:54.74Ryan Connole
25.03 28.91 32.92 27.88

Corona del Mar Sr20 1:55.15Jake Kubichek
24.51 29.67 33.06 27.91

Woodbridge So21 1:55.34Dean Ko
24.91 29.10 33.85 27.48

Mira Costa Jr22 1:56.26Benjamin Tunila
25.13 29.94 33.40 27.79

Aliso Niguel Sr23 1:56.92Ryan Slusiewicz
25.29 29.08 34.78 27.77

Hunt Beach So24 1:57.60Finneas Tas Palcza
24.42 30.01 34.82 28.35

Aliso Niguel So25 1:57.84KJ Tse
25.73 29.64 34.24 28.23

Mater Dei 0026 1:57.99Nathaniel Ince
25.30 30.45 34.40 27.84

Mira Costa Jr27 1:58.14Kyle Capili
24.63 29.57 35.88 28.06

Edison Sr28 1:59.18Thomas Kelly
26.26 30.43 34.85 27.64

Corona del Mar Jr29 1:59.39Kevin Li
25.01 29.27 35.69 29.42

Tesoro Sr30 1:59.52Joseph Geis
25.15 29.19 36.11 29.07

Tesoro Jr31 1:59.88Dominic Morales-Osterga
25.92 30.36 34.83 28.77

San Juan Hills Jr--- DQDavid Schmitt
Downward butter ly kick - breast

23.50 28.52 34.77 26.42

Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 21.64 ! Abbey	Weitzeil5/16/2015
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 21.59 * Gretchen	Walsh2/7/2020

AA	Auto: 23.20 $
AA	Cons: 23.54 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St. Margarita So1 22.74$Teia Salvino
St. Margarita Jr2 22.88$Macky Hodges
St. Margarita Sr3 23.06$Lindsay Ervin
St. Margarita Fr4 23.09$Gracyn Aquino
San Juan Hills Sr5 23.22#Maya Gallimore
Valencia-Val So6 23.58Joy Lee
HarvardWestlake Jr7 23.60Claire McLean
Diamond Bar Sr8 23.72Kai-Min Tsuei
Woodbridge Sr*9 23.98Phoebe Yeh
Hart Fr*9 23.98Caitlin Brown
Redondo Union Jr11 24.01Madie Malone
San Marino Sr12 24.03Sophia Yao
Tesoro So13 24.11Samantha Delgado
Marlborough So14 24.27Kailyn Song
Los Osos Jr15 24.30Nia Lawrence
Capo Valley Jr16 24.47Helena Kurtz
Portola Fr17 24.56Aliyah Fan
San Juan Hills Jr18 24.62Tara DeBellis
Corona del Mar Jr19 24.65Jillian Schlom
Fountain Valley Sr20 24.67Phoebe Munholland
Mira Costa So21 24.69Shea Steggell
HarvardWestlake Sr22 24.72Therese Enriquez
Los Alamitos Sr23 24.75Sarah Tran
Foothill Jr24 24.77Rachel Gazzaniga
San Marcos Jr25 24.80Sophia Panossian
Corona del Mar Fr26 24.82Malia Lahey
Redondo Union So27 24.83Catalina Kahan
Newport Harbor Fr28 24.84Ariana Amoroso
San Juan Hills So29 24.86Lana Gallimore
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Northwood Sr30 24.94Lauren Kim
University Jr31 25.01Lauren Zhou
Laguna Beach So--- DQAva Knepper

False start

Event	10		Boys	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 19.95 ! Joey	Hale2008
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 19.20 * Aiden	Hayes2/20/2021

AA	Auto: 20.54 $
AA	Cons: 20.91 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Tesoro Sr1 20.26$Anders Aistars
HarvardWestlake Sr2 20.31$Ronald Dalmacio
Jserra So3 20.48$Bode Brinkema
San Juan Hills Sr4 20.67#Jake Redman
Loyola Sr5 20.76#William Kim
Hunt Beach Jr6 20.95Dylan Crane
Woodbridge So7 20.99Jacob Wang
St. Margarita So8 21.06Ramon Jiang
Notre Dame-SO Sr9 21.19Zachary Tamusaitis
West Ranch Sr10 21.23Jason Hawkins
Wilson LB Sr*11 21.32Gray Carson
University Sr*11 21.32Cyrus Mirsa ian
Loyola Jr13 21.33Kevin Liu
Aliso Niguel Jr14 21.34Paxton Smith
Crespi Sr15 21.35Lenny Raybukh
Mira Costa Sr16 21.38Denzel Tate
Woodbridge Sr17 21.51York Tang
HarvardWestlake Jr18 21.59Ethan Wang
St. Margarita So19 21.65Hunter Cehelnik
Tesoro Fr20 21.66Liam Mulroy
Crespi Jr21 21.70Baha Musabekov
Loyola So22 21.74Andrew Brown
Foothill Sr23 21.75Owen McDonald
Laguna Beach Sr24 21.76Will Kelly
Los Alamitos Sr25 21.81Jake Lugenbuehl
Portola Sr26 21.89Byongkyu (Ben) Kim
Beckman Jr27 21.92Dylan Bertino
Los Alamitos Sr*28 21.93Jeff Chen
Foothill Sr*28 21.93William Bennett
Loyola Sr30 21.95Jerald Shin
Fountain Valley Sr31 22.11Tyler Vuong
Jserra Jr32 22.30Mason Presley

Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 51.53 ! Kathryn	McLaughlin5/16/2015
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 49.24 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022

AA	Auto: 54.42 $
AA	Cons: 55.49 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Corona del Mar Jr1 53.88$Margaret Schalow
25.34 28.54

St. Margarita Sr2 54.30$Justina Kozan
25.85 28.45

St. Margarita Sr3 55.08#Isabella Abrajan
26.04 29.04

Los Alamitos Sr4 55.09#Samantha Banos
25.82 29.27

St. Margarita Fr5 55.58Chloe Stinson
26.15 29.43

Woodbridge So6 55.97Zara Masud
26.34 29.63

Canyon-Anaheim Sr7 56.01Haley Newman
26.49 29.52

University Jr8 56.30Reina Gomez
26.33 29.97

Redondo Union Jr9 56.51Sammie Hall
26.58 29.93

Los Alamitos Jr10 56.74Iris Bayan
26.63 30.11

Capo Valley Jr11 56.79Helena Kurtz
26.25 30.54

Mira Costa Fr12 56.85Delaney Herr
26.51 30.34

San Marino Jr13 56.91Amber Paul
26.94 29.97

Corona del Mar So14 57.04Taylor Park
27.19 29.85

St. Margarita Fr15 57.15Lia Wiyanto
27.81 29.34

Hart Sr16 57.20Colette Masino
26.78 30.42

Valencia-Val Sr17 57.24Cameron Snowden
26.41 30.83

Portola Fr18 57.38Aliyah Fan
26.99 30.39

Poly-LB So19 57.43So ia Brys
27.46 29.97

Jserra Fr20 57.94Ava Withey
27.04 30.90

Los Alamitos Jr21 57.95Reese Veron
27.47 30.48

San Marcos Fr22 57.97Sierra Tallman
26.89 31.08
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Jserra Jr23 58.33Alana Savage
27.49 30.84

Redondo Union So24 58.41Catalina Kahan
27.29 31.12

San Juan Hills Jr25 58.56Tara DeBellis
26.78 31.78

Hart Sr26 58.78Samyra Benoit
27.19 31.59

Foothill Jr27 58.99Chloe Hickman
27.52 31.47

Santiago-Corona Sr28 59.04Samantha Macpherson
27.54 31.50

Woodbridge Jr29 59.12Anagha Kondury
27.90 31.22

Los Alamitos Fr30 59.53Sophia Kinno
27.73 31.80

Fountain Valley Sr31 59.63Yen Dang
27.16 32.47

San Marcos So32 1:00.01Makena Stretz
27.61 32.40

Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 46.00 ! Alex	Valente5/16/2015
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 45.47 * Aiden	Hayes2/20/2021

AA	Auto: 48.92 $
AA	Cons: 49.95 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Poly-LB Jr1 48.33$Colin Geer
22.41 25.92

San Juan Hills Jr2 48.55$David Schmitt
22.98 25.57

West Ranch Sr3 48.64$Michael Lee
22.44 26.20

Loyola Jr4 48.83$Max Cahill
22.60 26.23

St. Margarita So5 48.86$Daniel Verdolaga
22.83 26.03

Notre Dame-SO Sr*6 48.92$Zachary Tamusaitis
23.31 25.61

St. Margarita So*6 48.92$Jerry Yan
23.07 25.85

Jserra So8 48.93#Ryder Dodd
23.10 25.83

La Canada So9 49.63#Ryan Makouar
23.45 26.18

Aliso Niguel Jr10 50.07Alexander Zappas
23.56 26.51

Los Alamitos Jr11 50.19Marcus Moore
23.56 26.63

Los Alamitos So12 50.34Aiden Sandvig
23.49 26.85

Northwood Fr13 50.46Derek Hitchens
23.61 26.85

Loyola Fr14 50.61Edward Kim
23.60 27.01

Edison Sr15 50.66Alexander Smedley
23.72 26.94

Damien Jr16 50.84Max Lough
23.69 27.15

Loyola Fr17 51.04John Mastandrea
23.69 27.35

Northwood Sr18 51.11Younghun (Jason) Kim
23.74 27.37

Murrieta Valley Sr19 51.35Diego Henry
24.35 27.00

Foothill Sr20 51.37Owen McDonald
24.26 27.11

Northwood Jr21 51.48Ryan Xu
23.87 27.61

Notre Dame-SO Jr22 51.80Samuel Shindich
24.15 27.65

University Fr23 52.06Ian Sun
23.96 28.10

St. Margarita So*24 52.09Ryley Yoo
23.99 28.10

Mater Dei 00*24 52.09Leonel Cerda
24.53 27.56

Portola Jr26 52.41Nathan Hahn
24.35 28.06

Hunt Beach Jr27 52.44Hudson Ruth
24.32 28.12

Portola Sr28 52.54Byongkyu (Ben) Kim
24.53 28.01

Loyola Sr29 52.59Joshua Han
24.11 28.48

San Clemente Jr30 52.68Wyatt Miller
25.11 27.57

Woodbridge So31 52.72Dean Ko
24.77 27.95

Mira Costa Sr32 52.87Bradley Diaz
24.65 28.22

Event	13		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 47.09 ! Abbey	Weitzeil5/16/2015
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 46.98 * Gretchen	Walsh2/8/2020

AA	Auto: 50.19 $
AA	Cons: 51.05 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St. Margarita So1 49.89$Teia Salvino
24.25 25.64
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	13		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

St. Margarita Sr*2 49.97$Lindsay Ervin
24.09 25.88

Tesoro Sr*2 49.97$Katie Crom
24.23 25.74

St. Margarita Fr4 50.79#Gracyn Aquino
24.36 26.43

HarvardWestlake So5 50.80#Lily Neumann
24.39 26.41

Diamond Bar Sr6 51.49Kate Li
24.89 26.60

San Marino Sr*7 51.57Sophia Yao
24.73 26.84

St. Margarita Jr*7 51.57Linda Yu
24.64 26.93

San Juan Hills Fr9 51.62Jacqueline Gruber
25.05 26.57

HarvardWestlake Jr10 51.66Claire McLean
25.09 26.57

San Juan Hills Sr11 51.74Maya Gallimore
24.93 26.81

Valencia-Val So12 51.95Joy Lee
24.82 27.13

Foothill Jr13 52.04Rachel Gazzaniga
25.50 26.54

Santiago-Corona Sr14 52.13Kaitlyn Armstrong
24.88 27.25

Jserra Sr15 52.14Scarlett Cao
25.06 27.08

Redondo Union Jr16 52.44Madie Malone
25.27 27.17

Laguna Beach So17 52.59Ava Knepper
25.16 27.43

Dos Pueblos Jr18 52.60Brynn Graham
25.31 27.29

Mira Costa So19 52.68Maria Crisera
25.25 27.43

HarvardWestlake Sr20 53.21Therese Enriquez
25.60 27.61

Tesoro So21 53.27Samantha Delgado
25.65 27.62

Hart Fr22 53.48Caitlin Brown
25.68 27.80

San Marino Sr23 53.74Sabrina Wang
25.58 28.16

Corona del Mar Fr24 53.77Malia Lahey
25.72 28.05

Tesoro Fr25 53.96Alexis Bright
26.11 27.85

San Marcos Jr26 54.05Sophia Panossian
26.03 28.02

Fountain Valley Sr27 54.14Phoebe Munholland
25.87 28.27

Corona del Mar Jr*28 54.15Jillian Schlom
25.78 28.37

Fountain Valley So*28 54.15Reese Meister
25.98 28.17

Los Alamitos Jr30 54.16Isabel Valaika
25.86 28.30

San Marcos Jr31 54.40Ava Stryker
25.73 28.67

Valencia-Val Sr32 54.75Cameron Snowden
25.98 28.77

Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 43.85 ! Derya	Buyukuncu1994
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 42.34 * David	Nolan2011

AA	Auto: 44.95 $
AA	Cons: 45.73 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Tesoro Sr1 44.02$Anders Aistars
21.35 22.67

Loyola Jr2 44.71$Zachary Larrick
21.40 23.31

Valencia-Val Jr3 45.78Thomas Hadji
21.97 23.81

St. Margarita Jr4 45.91Allen Cai
22.07 23.84

St. Margarita So5 45.96Hunter Cehelnik
22.06 23.90

St. Margarita Jr6 46.25Tony Ju
21.83 24.42

Woodbridge So7 46.39Jacob Wang
22.06 24.33

Wilson LB Sr8 46.40Gray Carson
22.29 24.11

San Juan Hills Sr9 46.46Jake Redman
22.47 23.99

San Juan Hills Sr10 46.67Artem Kiryukhin
22.60 24.07

St. Margarita Jr11 46.70Jaden Ficklen
22.31 24.39

Crespi Sr12 46.92Lenny Raybukh
22.43 24.49

Jserra So13 46.96Bode Brinkema
22.47 24.49

Aliso Niguel Jr14 47.00Paxton Smith
22.31 24.69

Tesoro Fr15 47.33Liam Mulroy
22.64 24.69
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Corona del Mar So16 47.43Camren Simoncelli
22.75 24.68

Loyola Jr17 47.52Kevin Liu
22.50 25.02

Beckman Sr18 47.60Raymond Llata
23.09 24.51

Los Alamitos Sr19 47.61Jake Lugenbuehl
23.10 24.51

Laguna Beach Sr20 47.62Will Kelly
22.94 24.68

Portola Jr21 47.65Li-Hsin (Mike) Cheng
23.54 24.11

Woodbridge Sr22 47.67York Tang
22.90 24.77

Mira Costa Sr23 47.73Denzel Tate
22.70 25.03

Loyola Sr24 47.85Jerald Shin
22.73 25.12

Loyola So25 47.86Andrew Brown
22.87 24.99

HarvardWestlake Jr26 47.93Ethan Wang
23.03 24.90

Troy Jr27 47.94Tony Zheng
23.04 24.90

Jserra So28 47.97Will Schneider
22.97 25.00

Foothill Sr29 48.09Noah Rowe
23.05 25.04

Beckman Jr30 48.77Dylan Bertino
22.57 26.20

San Clemente So31 49.29Grant Mundl
23.09 26.20

Mira Costa Sr32 50.29Bradley Diaz
23.89 26.40

Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 4:39.64 ! Kaitlin	Sandeno2001
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 4:26.58 * Katie	Ledecky2015

AA	Auto: 4:52.18 $
AA	Cons: 4:56.85 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St. Margarita Jr1 4:51.23$Abby O'Sullivan
26.90 29.34 29.28 29.52
29.27 29.50 29.46 29.61
29.47 28.88

St. Margarita Jr2 4:52.32#Asia Kozan
26.55 29.21 29.54 29.66
29.49 29.93 29.46 29.81
29.39 29.28

Jserra Fr3 4:56.04#Sydney Willson
26.54 29.08 29.60 30.14
30.16 30.26 30.31 30.21
30.16 29.58

Portola Fr4 4:56.88Abby Miller
26.99 29.31 29.79 30.11
30.16 30.26 30.15 30.35
30.29 29.47

Tesoro Sr5 4:57.33Sophia Ribeiro
27.08 29.20 29.70 29.78
30.10 30.54 30.48 30.92
30.52 29.01

St. Margarita Jr6 4:58.98Maggie McGuire
26.73 29.23 29.57 30.15
30.20 30.44 30.26 30.49
31.16 30.75

St. Margarita Fr7 4:59.56Samantha Cummins
26.94 29.49 30.24 30.54
30.42 30.50 30.68 30.66
30.62 29.47

Hart So8 5:00.82Lily Dormans
27.06 29.40 30.07 30.41
30.51 30.58 31.14 31.02
30.96 29.67

Wilson LB So9 5:01.87Samantha Hamilton
26.93 29.82 30.46 30.57
30.75 31.21 30.94 31.15
30.59 29.45

HarvardWestlake Jr10 5:02.23Allison Nguyen
27.07 29.84 30.64 31.06
31.05 31.00 31.00 31.03
30.29 29.25

San Clemente Jr11 5:06.61Halia Fleming
26.99 30.27 31.11 31.22
31.28 31.41 31.42 31.51
31.11 30.29

Canyon-Anaheim Sr12 5:07.07Lexi Alexen
27.33 29.97 30.54 31.10
30.95 31.19 31.52 31.81
31.90 30.76

Corona del Mar Fr13 5:07.92Alexandra Milisavlijec
27.37 30.22 31.13 31.50
31.66 31.42 31.40 31.48
31.34 30.40

Jserra So14 5:07.95Bethany Garcia
28.15 30.40 30.98 31.11
30.96 31.10 30.93 31.43
31.90 30.99

San Juan Hills Sr15 5:08.85Emily O'Brien
28.38 30.83 31.61 31.78
30.95 31.14 31.35 31.62
31.55 29.64
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Canyon-Anaheim Fr16 5:09.70Sadie Burke
27.60 30.17 31.02 31.30
31.55 31.60 31.51 32.05
32.13 30.77

La Canada Sr17 5:09.73Mae O'Grady
28.30 30.42 31.08 31.45
31.39 31.34 31.19 31.85
31.79 30.92

Los Alamitos Fr18 5:11.04Emma Osborne
27.22 30.24 31.49 31.51
31.91 32.21 31.94 32.26
31.70 30.56

Newport Harbor Sr19 5:11.06Morgan Netherton
27.11 29.78 30.76 31.39
31.64 32.02 32.35 32.02
32.59 31.40

Los Osos So20 5:11.85Chloe Klein
28.49 30.62 31.24 31.16
30.98 31.39 31.63 32.11
32.38 31.85

Marlborough Jr21 5:12.34Stella Vass
27.97 30.52 31.32 31.62
31.98 31.91 32.08 32.05
31.87 31.02

Edison Fr22 5:13.62Gaby Kelly
27.19 29.97 30.50 31.46
31.89 32.33 32.62 32.97
32.92 31.77

Los Alamitos Jr*23 5:13.66Madi Hindman
28.42 30.66 31.88 32.08
32.10 32.25 32.28 31.89
31.77 30.33

Mater Dei Jr*23 5:13.66Sierra Valentin
27.99 30.33 31.39 31.61
32.10 32.35 32.29 32.20
32.27 31.13

Portola So25 5:14.61Renee Yasuda
28.90 30.99 31.57 31.75
31.61 32.00 32.25 32.36
32.03 31.15

Hart So26 5:15.37Anna Brill
27.47 30.41 31.57 32.13
32.07 32.57 32.30 32.41
32.79 31.65

University Sr27 5:15.49Alexandra Lindenberg
27.61 30.53 31.18 31.72
32.01 32.35 32.69 32.86
32.93 31.61

San Juan Hills Sr28 5:15.86Adriana Patino
29.03 31.28 31.55 31.63
31.71 31.86 32.01 32.50
32.24 32.05

Redondo Union Fr29 5:17.54Farah Bowles
28.97 31.02 31.67 32.42
32.21 32.68 32.96 32.69
32.15 30.77

Northwood Jr30 5:18.56Addison Cadena
28.88 31.28 32.11 32.34
32.50 32.57 32.48 32.54
32.72 31.14

Dos Pueblos So31 5:18.63Natalie Murray
28.75 31.17 31.52 32.10
32.22 32.58 33.18 33.03
32.82 31.26

Northwood So32 5:23.21Katerina Tolkachev
27.78 31.12 32.35 33.41
33.26 33.70 34.07 33.33
32.63 31.56

Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 4:12.87 ! Grant	Shoults5/14/2016
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 4:12.87 * Grant	Shoults2016

AA	Auto: 4:28.38 $
AA	Cons: 4:33.10 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Loyola Jr1 4:20.78$Rex Maurer
23.08 25.72 26.25 26.36
26.42 26.57 26.86 26.65
26.71 26.16

Notre Dame-SO Jr2 4:31.55#Julian Correa
24.30 26.57 26.96 27.38
27.82 27.88 27.85 28.13
27.59 27.07

La Canada So3 4:32.41#Pierce O'Grady
25.42 27.41 27.73 27.81
27.91 27.78 27.23 27.34
27.68 26.10

Tesoro JR4 4:34.56Jan Zika
25.57 27.97 28.45 27.97
27.68 27.90 27.45 27.82
26.87 26.88

Mira Costa Sr5 4:35.79Zachary Yakubik
25.32 27.46 27.92 27.92
28.09 27.99 27.89 27.89
28.02 27.29

Jserra Fr6 4:35.84Bo Zheng
25.10 27.26 27.88 28.10
27.95 28.20 28.22 28.13
28.20 26.80
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

St. Margarita Jr7 4:36.04Tony Ju
24.91 28.27 28.24 27.79
28.18 28.05 28.10 28.45
28.21 25.84

St. Margarita Jr8 4:36.56Humberto Najera
25.37 27.80 28.21 28.37
27.93 28.13 27.97 28.02
27.76 27.00

Northwood Sr9 4:37.09Nolan Chomin
25.16 27.79 28.36 28.34
28.14 28.15 28.04 27.85
27.87 27.39

Mira Costa So10 4:37.43Wilson Tunila
25.00 27.05 27.78 27.87
28.21 28.40 28.37 28.48
28.40 27.87

Tesoro So11 4:38.45Bruno Ribeiro
24.96 27.00 27.82 28.48
28.38 27.95 28.52 28.76
28.45 28.13

HarvardWestlake So12 4:40.52Christopher Mo
25.76 27.60 28.31 28.50
28.63 28.38 28.56 28.37
28.47 27.94

Damien Sr13 4:40.87Samuel Slezak
25.31 28.24 28.61 28.68
27.93 28.64 28.83 28.72
28.25 27.66

Loyola Sr14 4:40.93Kai Griley
25.38 27.02 27.62 27.97
28.22 28.30 28.49 28.91
29.47 29.55

Mira Costa Jr15 4:41.23Benjamin Tunila
25.22 27.91 28.36 28.42
28.65 28.60 29.02 28.62
28.52 27.91

Damien Jr16 4:41.63Max Lough
25.60 27.71 28.21 28.77
28.98 28.52 28.67 28.89
28.63 27.65

Newport Harbor Jr17 4:42.30Finn Genc
24.99 28.01 28.56 28.63
28.53 28.82 29.00 29.33
28.98 27.45

San Clemente So18 4:42.41Sebastien de Fabrique
25.19 28.02 28.09 28.61
28.63 28.75 29.04 28.97
28.93 28.18

Newport Harbor Fr19 4:42.76Aidan Arie
25.29 28.37 28.33 28.65
28.81 28.51 29.19 29.16
28.87 27.58

Poly-LB So20 4:42.86Evan Jue
27.01 27.41 28.24 28.63
28.60 28.65 28.78 28.81
29.11 27.62

Northwood So21 4:44.68Michael Abshier
24.99 27.38 27.84 28.69
28.85 29.15 29.60 29.36
29.58 29.24

Troy 0022 4:44.90Kevin Yum
25.67 28.11 28.71 28.94
29.40 29.13 28.71 29.39
29.20 27.64

St. Margarita Jr23 4:45.21Jacob Cadaval
26.50 28.95 28.95 28.88
29.78 29.19 29.18 29.07
28.12 26.59

Troy 0024 4:45.99Luke Leon Guerrero
26.11 28.35 28.87 29.03
29.20 29.24 29.35 29.34
29.17 27.33

Mater Dei 0025 4:46.59Leonel Cerda
26.02 28.22 28.96 29.17
29.59 29.32 29.50 29.14
28.75 27.92

University Fr26 4:46.67Adam Lee
25.76 27.96 28.50 28.79
28.91 29.21 29.55 29.45
29.41 29.13

Northwood Fr27 4:46.83Will Chen
25.74 27.75 28.58 29.02
29.21 29.34 29.25 29.80
29.11 29.03

Poly-LB Sr28 4:48.87Colin Jue
26.06 28.66 29.45 29.36
29.29 29.65 30.15 28.92
29.17 28.16

St. Margarita Fr29 4:49.29Matthew Kim
25.81 28.83 29.54 29.64
29.70 29.29 29.14 29.51
29.62 28.21

Aliso Niguel Jr30 4:50.36Aaron Graff
26.33 28.71 29.20 29.18
29.05 29.02 29.63 29.93
29.87 29.44

Beckman Fr31 4:51.29Ian Ortiz
26.34 28.14 29.08 29.81
29.90 30.24 29.87 29.99
29.73 28.19
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Newport Harbor Jr32 4:53.78Gavin McNeal
25.17 28.83 29.92 29.89
30.32 29.71 30.38 30.30
29.88 29.38

Event	17		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:31.47 ! Santa	Margarita5/12/2018

A	Delgado,	M	Hoffmann,	M	Degn,	S	Shelton
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:30.72 * Carmel	(IN)2/14/2015

V	Burchill,	C	Adams,	K	Smith,	T	Rothrock
AA	Auto: 1:35.36 $
AA	Cons: 1:36.94 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:34.87$St. Margarita
1) Linda Yu Jr 2) Audrey Lee Fr
3) Isabella Abrajan Sr 4) Chloe Stinson Fr

23.82 23.68 23.78 23.59
2 1:35.71#HarvardWestlake

1) Lily Neumann So 2) Claire McLean Jr
3) Allison Nguyen Jr 4) Therese Enriquez Sr

23.31 23.58 24.38 24.44
3 1:37.06Mira Costa

1) Shea Steggell So 2) Katie Kabealo Jr
3) Maria Crisera So 4) Delaney Herr Fr

24.91 24.75 23.80 23.60
4 1:37.24San Marino

1) Sophia Yao Sr 2) Arwen Wen Jr
3) Amber Paul Jr 4) Sabrina Wang Sr

23.75 24.99 24.45 24.05
5 1:37.74Hart

1) Caitlin Brown Fr 2) Colette Masino Sr
3) Anna Brill So 4) Lily Dormans So

23.97 25.27 24.94 23.56
6 1:37.83Jserra

1) Scarlett Cao Sr 2) Elle Treska Fr
3) Jaden Kopp Jr 4) Ava Withey Fr

24.53 24.89 24.70 23.71
7 1:38.15Los Alamitos

1) Samantha Banos Sr 2) Sarah Tran Sr
3) Isabella Shead Sr 4) Isabel Valaika Jr

23.99 24.80 24.73 24.63
8 1:38.20Redondo Union

1) Catalina Kahan So 2) Claire Murray Sr
3) Sammie Hall Jr 4) Madie Malone Jr

24.75 25.37 24.30 23.78
9 1:38.36Woodbridge

1) Phoebe Yeh Sr 2) Julia Cho Sr
3) Anagha Kondury Jr 4) Rin Hoshina Jr

24.14 24.67 25.03 24.52

10 1:38.52San Marcos
1) Sierra Tallman Fr 2) Ava Stryker Jr
3) Holland Woodhouse Sr 4) Sophia Panossian Jr

24.67 24.84 24.54 24.47
11 1:39.04Santiago-Corona

1) Eliana White Jr 2) Samantha Macpherson Sr
3) Brinley Knoll Fr 4) Kaitlyn Armstrong Sr

25.72 24.80 24.46 24.06
12 1:39.14Corona del Mar

1) Malia Lahey Fr 2) Taylor Park So
3) Alexandra Milisavlijec Fr 4) Jillian Schlom Jr

24.99 24.58 25.07 24.50
13 1:39.15Valencia-Val

1) Cameron Snowden Sr 2) Joy Lee So
3) Sabrina Parente Sr 4) Claire Chen 00

24.55 23.48 25.50 25.62
14 1:39.26Wilson LB

1) Samantha Hamilton So 2) Katherine O'Dea Fr
3) Zoe Grover Jr 4) Maya O'Dea Jr

25.31 24.65 25.24 24.06
15 1:39.38Fountain Valley

1) Reese Meister So 2) Kaitlyn Nguyen Fr
3) Leyna Nguyen Fr 4) Phoebe Munholland Sr

25.29 24.50 25.08 24.51
16 1:39.49San Juan Hills

1) Lana Gallimore So 2) Tara DeBellis Jr
3) Isabela Gillis So 4) Jacqueline Gruber Fr

25.22 25.20 25.27 23.80
17 1:39.73Foothill

1) Sydney Maccabe Sr 2) Ashley Kwan Fr
3) Julia Reid Jr 4) Rachel Gazzaniga Jr

25.56 24.62 25.01 24.54
18 1:40.18Marlborough

1) Lara Villavicencio Sr 2) Sara Talmaci Jr
3) Chloe Kim So 4) Kailyn Song So

25.04 25.51 25.50 24.13
19 1:40.36University

1) Lauren Zhou Jr 2) Zoe Lee So
3) Annika Nie Sr 4) Caitlyn Liao Jr

24.73 25.69 25.17 24.77
20 1:40.59Tesoro

1) Kayleigh Hynes Sr 2) Samantha Reguero Sr
3) Samantha Delgado So 4) Sophia Ribeiro Sr

25.67 26.41 23.81 24.70
21 1:40.91Capo Valley

1) Tristin Walsh Sr 2) Nicole Harkins Sr
3) Irene Tran So 4) Helena Kurtz Jr

25.28 25.69 25.94 24.00
22 1:40.98Poly-LB

1) So ia Brys So 2) Lauryn Hong Jr
3) Belle Puckett Fr 4) Michaela Sumortin Sr

24.56 25.12 26.19 25.11
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	17		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

23 1:41.42Los Osos
1) Nia Lawrence Jr 2) Chloe Klein So
3) Levanya Perez Jr 4) Brianna Treydte Sr

24.86 25.51 26.20 24.85
24 1:41.66Canyon-Anaheim

1) Samantha Papp So 2) Sadie Burke Fr
3) Lexi Alexen Sr 4) Haley Newman Sr

26.01 26.06 25.74 23.85
25 1:41.89Mater Dei

1) Maddie Wheeler Jr 2) Jessica Reagan Fr
3) Sierra Valentin Jr 4) Bianca Bays Sr

25.70 25.37 25.88 24.94
26 1:41.95Newport Harbor

1) Caitlin Stayt Fr 2) So ia Del Villar So
3) Morgan Netherton Sr 4) Ariana Amoroso Fr

25.68 26.01 25.91 24.35
27 1:42.08Portola

1) Tiffany Kim Fr 2) Elise Sullivan Jr
3) Camryn Chung Sr 4) Renee Yasuda So

25.51 25.38 25.35 25.84
28 1:42.09Irvine

1) Alexia Duncan So 2) Analiese Duncan Fr
3) Lily Huffmire Jr 4) Julia Bautista Fr

24.93 25.41 26.23 25.52
29 1:42.32Northwood

1) Gabrielle Lan Fr 2) Avery Liu Sr
3) Acile Jammoul Jr 4) Lauren Kim Sr

26.64 25.46 25.53 24.69
30 1:43.62La Canada

1) Nina Blanco Sr 2) Kaley Schmidt Sr
3) Mia Kronson Jr 4) Mae O'Grady Sr

26.37 32.18 19.46 25.61
31 1:44.02Laguna Beach

1) Kara Carver Fr 2) Myha Pinto So
3) Mak Jenal Jr 4) Jordan Schneider Jr

25.97 25.98 31.63 20.44
32 1:44.38Edison

1) Gaby Kelly Fr 2) Sailor Church Sr
3) Danielle Pinkney Fr 4) Lily Larson Sr

26.05 27.33 26.00 25.00

Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:22.13 ! Loyola5/13/2017

S	Lee,	C	Lee,	C	Bosch,	M	Vavic
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville	Bolles	(FL)2012

R	Murphy,	J	Schooling,	S	Condorelli,	E	Goossen
AA	Auto: 1:24.80 $
AA	Cons: 1:25.86 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:22.39$Loyola
1) Rex Maurer Jr 2) Zachary Larrick Jr
3) Kevin Liu Jr 4) Abraham Lee Jr

20.20 20.58 20.66 20.95
2 1:24.00$St. Margarita

1) Hunter Cehelnik So 2) Jaden Ficklen Jr
3) Tony Ju Jr 4) Ramon Jiang So

21.25 21.24 20.93 20.58
3 1:24.39$Tesoro

1) Anders Aistars Sr 2) Jan Zika JR
3) Gian Santos So 4) Liam Mulroy Fr

20.25 21.23 21.40 21.51
4 1:24.52$Jserra

1) Bode Brinkema So 2) Ryder Dodd So
3) Will Schneider So 4) Mason Presley Jr

21.15 20.30 21.69 21.38
5 1:24.58$San Juan Hills

1) Jake Redman Sr 2) Brendan Bellavia Jr
3) David Schmitt Jr 4) Artem Kiryukhin Sr

20.71 21.63 21.18 21.06
6 1:26.21Woodbridge

1) York Tang Sr 2) Kevin Guner Jr
3) Darius Walach Jr 4) Jacob Wang So

21.70 21.89 21.52 21.10
7 1:26.32Wilson LB

1) Gray Carson Sr 2) Sean Tunnicliff Jr
3) Cameron Torres Sr 4) Hank Rivers Sr

21.31 21.93 22.42 20.66
8 1:26.36University

1) Cyrus Mirsa ian Sr 2) Joshua Zhou Jr
3) Handersen Lee Fr 4) Ian Sun Fr

21.22 21.80 21.57 21.77
9 1:26.62Beckman

1) Ethan Ongkeko Jr 2) Zander Huynh So
3) Raymond Llata Sr 4) Dylan Bertino Jr

21.73 21.80 21.77 21.32
10 1:27.20Northwood

1) Kevin Hong Sr 2) Ryan Xu Jr
3) Elson Lee So 4) Younghun (Jason) Kim Sr

22.30 21.89 21.69 21.32
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

11 1:27.67Poly-LB
1) Colin Geer Jr 2) Erik Fourzon Jr
3) Colin Jue Sr 4) Reece Hammond Jr

20.74 22.02 22.80 22.11
12 1:27.69Mater Dei

1) Ryan Hatcher Sr 2) Landon Akerstrom Jr
3) Nathaniel Ince 00 4) Carter Ferrara Sr

22.25 21.81 21.86 21.77
13 1:27.81Fountain Valley

1) Bryce Leach Sr 2) Sean Kemick Sr
3) Gavin Tran So 4) Tyler Vuong Sr

22.53 22.62 21.02 21.64
14 1:27.84Portola

1) Byongkyu (Ben) Kim Sr 2) Nathan Hahn Jr
3) Liwei (Peter) Xu Jr 4) Li-Hsin (Mike) Cheng Jr

22.10 22.11 22.28 21.35
15 1:28.24Valencia-Val

1) Andy Park Sr 2) Thomas Hadji Jr
3) Ilya Alexeyev Fr 4) Brandon Cho Sr

22.42 20.70 22.79 22.33
16 1:28.38Mira Costa

1) Luka Van Dijk So 2) James Coyne Jr
3) Fred Brown Fr 4) Kyle Capili Jr

22.67 22.20 22.20 21.31
17 1:28.64Corona del Mar

1) Luke Zimmerman So 2) Evan Lim So
3) Kevin Li Jr 4) Camren Simoncelli So

22.49 22.34 22.13 21.68
18 1:29.27Foothill

1) William Bennett Sr 2) Troy Lee So
3) Nicholas Eagan Jr 4) Noah Rowe Sr

22.03 22.64 22.60 22.00
19 1:29.72HarvardWestlake

1) Nicholas Barner So 2) Aidan Yap Sr
3) Christopher Mo So 4) Justin Sun Sr

22.17 22.09 22.37 23.09
20 1:30.81Los Osos

1) Nicolas Flores So 2) Aaron Tong Jr
3) Sean Johnson So 4) Addison Stephens Jr

23.18 22.78 22.57 22.28
21 1:30.82Dana Hills

1) Brandon Saeedi Jr 2) Jason Honey Jr
3) Jonah Vander Veen Jr 4) Jack Hayes Jr

22.86 23.23 22.82 21.91
22 1:31.20Laguna Beach

1) Will Kelly Sr 2) Cade Anderton So
3) Brady Bumgardner Jr 4) Holden Seybold Sr

21.60 23.83 23.62 22.15

23 1:31.45Aliso Niguel
1) Cash Reynolds Jr 2) Sebastian Zuluaga Jr
3) Ethan Olivarria So 4) Massimo Fezzi Jr

22.95 22.76 22.98 22.76
24 1:31.78Damien

1) Michael Haddad Sr 2) Michael Lu So
3) Jamie Salazar Sr 4) Matthew Viencek Sr

23.98 22.81 23.09 21.90
25 1:31.92Diamond Bar

1) Ethan Ro So 2) Joshua Jenkins Jr
3) Charlie Lin Sr 4) Charles Tam Jr

23.85 22.74 22.60 22.73
26 1:32.76Troy

1) Luke Leon Guerrero 00 2) Justin Chang Sr
3) Kevin Yum 00 4) Theo Sohn So

23.54 22.83 23.45 22.94
27 1:33.57La Canada

1) Ryan Silva Sr 2) Max Rosas Jr
3) Jacob Boulanger Jr 4) Theo Lee So

21.90 24.31 23.44 23.92
28 1:33.90San Clemente

1) Davis Houston Fr 2) Zeke Rose Jr
3) Kyle Desrosiers Jr 4) Benjamin Galeotti Jr

24.01 23.17 23.23 23.49
29 1:34.42Notre Dame-SO

1) Nicholas Cutidioc Fr 2) Dominic Gutierrez Fr
3) Joseph Zimmerman Fr 4) Christian Castro So

23.80 24.05 23.40 23.17
--- DQNewport Harbor

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Finn Genc Jr 2) Will Fosselman Sr
3) Mason Hunt Sr 4) Owen Bartlett Jr

22.11 22.23 22.21 22.26
--- DQHunt Beach

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Finneas Tas Palcza So 2) Jayden Leiva Jr
3) Dat Nguyen Sr 4) Dylan Crane Jr

21.34 21.76 21.90 20.61
--- DQCrespi

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Baha Musabekov Jr 2) Daniel Castillo Fr
3) Enzo D'Este Fr 4) Lenny Raybukh Sr

21.95 23.25 24.02 21.12

Event	19		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 51.85 ! Cindy	Tran2010
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 49.61 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022

AA	Auto: 54.80 $
AA	Cons: 55.92 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St. Margarita Fr1 52.31$Teagan O'Dell
25.77 26.54
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	19		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsit
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

St. Margarita Jr2 53.80$Macky Hodges
26.24 27.56

Diamond Bar Sr3 55.32#Kai-Min Tsuei
27.08 28.24

Irvine So4 55.73#Alexia Duncan
26.94 28.79

St. Margarita Jr5 55.94Maggie McGuire
27.30 28.64

Hart Fr6 56.41Aly Yokoyama
27.67 28.74

Los Alamitos Jr7 56.54Iris Bayan
27.71 28.83

Los Alamitos Fr8 56.98Chantee Nguyen
27.81 29.17

Mira Costa Fr9 57.52Delaney Herr
27.74 29.78

Santiago-Corona Sr10 57.70Kaitlyn Armstrong
27.93 29.77

St. Margarita Jr11 58.23Matilde Turrini
28.16 30.07

Woodbridge Jr*12 58.42Anagha Kondury
28.40 30.02

Portola Jr*12 58.42Kiana Fan
27.85 30.57

Newport Harbor Fr14 58.48Ariana Amoroso
28.12 30.36

Jserra Jr15 58.55Jaden Kopp
28.20 30.35

Corona del Mar Jr16 58.78Milan Bever
28.55 30.23

Hart Sr17 58.98Colette Masino
28.64 30.34

San Marcos Fr18 59.08Taylor Steelman
28.48 30.60

San Juan Hills Sr19 J59.08Emily O'Brien
29.22 29.86

Canyon-Anaheim Sr20 59.15Bree Anderson
29.05 30.10

Los Osos Jr21 59.29Nia Lawrence
28.50 30.79

Tesoro Fr*22 59.60Alexis Bright
29.22 30.38

San Marino Jr*22 59.60Arwen Wen
29.33 30.27

Woodbridge Sr24 59.65Julia Cho
28.89 30.76

Poly-LB So25 59.67So ia Brys
28.83 30.84

Northwood Sr26 1:00.22Avery Liu
29.29 30.93

Santiago-Corona Sr27 1:00.24Samantha Macpherson
29.06 31.18

Redondo Union Sr28 1:00.48Erin Swift
29.31 31.17

San Juan Hills So29 1:01.00Lana Gallimore
29.36 31.64

Jserra Jr30 1:01.03Alana Savage
29.60 31.43

Northwood So31 1:01.26Genevieve Chomin
29.58 31.68

Wilson LB Sr32 1:01.45Leila Marr
29.94 31.51

Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 47.04 ! Kyle	Gornay2013
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 45.34 * Ryan	Murphy2012

AA	Auto: 49.38 $
AA	Cons: 50.37 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Loyola Sr1 48.68$William Kim
23.92 24.76

HarvardWestlake Sr2 48.75$Ronald Dalmacio
23.54 25.21

Loyola Fr3 49.24$Ray Liu
24.22 25.02

Loyola Jr4 49.39#Max Cahill
23.90 25.49

HarvardWestlake Sr5 49.41#Tommy Park
23.94 25.47

St. Margarita So6 49.97#Ramon Jiang
24.31 25.66

Northwood Fr7 50.04#Derek Hitchens
24.10 25.94

La Canada Sr8 50.18#Braden Beagle
24.47 25.71

Los Alamitos So9 50.38Aiden Sandvig
24.41 25.97

HarvardWestlake Jr10 50.45Benjamin Ham
24.32 26.13

St. Margarita So11 50.96Jerry Yan
24.80 26.16

St. Margarita Jr12 51.02Jack Nugent
25.06 25.96

Loyola So13 51.98Kenny You
24.96 27.02

Woodbridge Jr14 52.53Kevin Guner
25.22 27.31

Dana Hills Jr15 52.88Brandon Saeedi
25.41 27.47
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsit
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Aliso Niguel Jr16 52.90Alexander Zappas
25.76 27.14

Mira Costa Sr17 53.09Zachary Yakubik
25.84 27.25

Portola Sr18 53.19Malcolm Loke
25.80 27.39

Aliso Niguel Sr19 53.30Ryan Slusiewicz
25.65 27.65

Woodbridge Fr20 53.55Cole Saeger
25.74 27.81

Damien So21 53.57Michael Lu
26.28 27.29

Aliso Niguel So22 53.71KJ Tse
25.66 28.05

University Fr23 53.83Ian Sun
26.02 27.81

Hunt Beach Jr24 53.84Dylan Crane
26.25 27.59

San Juan Hills Jr25 54.10Thomas Schmitt
26.74 27.36

Hunt Beach Sr26 54.64James Luu
26.20 28.44

Diamond Bar So27 54.65Jacky He
26.67 27.98

Foothill So28 54.73William Griswold
26.48 28.25

HarvardWestlake So29 54.77Nicholas Barner
26.55 28.22

Mater Dei Sr30 55.31Ryan Hatcher
26.53 28.78

Tesoro Sr31 58.31Jerald Bermudez
27.73 30.58

Hunt Beach Jr--- DQHudson Ruth
Head did not break the surface by 15 meters

25.99 27.29

Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 59.20 ! Jessica	Hardy2005
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 58.35 * Kaitlyn	Dobler2/24/2020

AA	Auto: 1:02.58 $
AA	Cons: 1:03.80 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Fountain Valley Fr1 1:03.00#Kaitlyn Nguyen
29.69 33.31

San Clemente Jr2 1:03.44#Madelyn Phillips
29.71 33.73

Laguna Beach Jr3 1:03.95Jana Jocic
30.19 33.76

Capo Valley Sr4 1:04.15Morganne Malloy
30.35 33.80

Marlborough Sr5 1:04.61Nora Bootchk
29.94 34.67

Santiago-Corona Fr6 1:05.02Brinley Knoll
30.69 34.33

St. Margarita Fr7 1:05.80Lia Wiyanto
30.99 34.81

Mira Costa Jr8 1:05.96Iyanah Samayoa
31.08 34.88

Foothill So*9 1:06.52Charisse Hickman
32.13 34.39

St. Margarita Sr*9 1:06.52Mirabella LeVine
30.98 35.54

Portola Jr11 1:06.53Elise Sullivan
31.08 35.45

Woodbridge Sr12 1:06.58Phoebe Yeh
30.93 35.65

San Marcos Sr13 1:06.59Holland Woodhouse
31.58 35.01

Marlborough So14 1:06.71Allie Kim
31.27 35.44

Mater Dei Fr15 1:06.82Alexa Chandler
30.88 35.94

St. Margarita Sr16 1:06.86Julia Stafford
31.19 35.67

San Marino So17 1:07.33Kiana Li
31.27 36.06

Los Osos Sr18 1:07.54Brianna Treydte
32.13 35.41

Corona del Mar Fr19 1:07.77Joyce Chang
32.34 35.43

Los Alamitos So*20 1:07.82Kamryn Sinclair
32.16 35.66

Valencia-Val Fr*20 1:07.82Samantha Cazares
31.81 36.01

St. Margarita Fr22 1:08.20Victoria Mori
32.17 36.03

Los Alamitos Jr23 1:08.24Trivonne Yong
32.35 35.89

Foothill Jr24 1:08.56Julia Reid
32.12 36.44

Laguna Beach So25 1:08.59Addie Hudzinski
31.62 36.97

Irvine Fr26 1:08.76Analiese Duncan
32.58 36.18

Fountain Valley Sr27 1:08.94Emme Nguyen
32.36 36.58

Irvine Jr28 1:08.95Addison Boomsma
32.40 36.55
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

San Juan Hills So29 1:09.05Isabela Gillis
32.61 36.44

Woodbridge So30 1:09.25Melissa Wong
32.71 36.54

Fountain Valley Jr31 1:09.29Peyton Sherwood
32.33 36.96

Woodbridge Jr32 1:10.27Avery Ferrero
33.12 37.15

San Clemente Sr--- X1:08.72Jacquelynn Person
31.94 36.78

Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 53.18 ! Tanner	Olson5/13/2017
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 51.34 * Joshua	Matheny3/20/2021

AA	Auto: 55.84 $
AA	Cons: 56.98 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Wilson LB Sr1 54.85$Hank Rivers
26.09 28.76

University Sr2 54.87$Matthew Lou
25.64 29.23

St. Margarita Jr3 55.66$Keller Morgan
26.17 29.49

Northwood Jr4 55.94#Christopher Leung
26.82 29.12

La Canada Jr5 56.08#Igor Benderskii
26.39 29.69

St. Margarita Jr6 56.38#Jacky Xing
26.67 29.71

San Clemente Jr7 56.46#Noah Sech
26.43 30.03

Poly-LB Jr8 56.59#Erik Fourzon
26.71 29.88

Loyola So9 57.00Alekos Binder
26.82 30.18

Loyola Fr10 57.15Edward Kim
27.06 30.09

Northwood Sr11 57.28Eric Zhu
27.24 30.04

Loyola Jr12 57.54Abraham Lee
27.01 30.53

Corona del Mar So13 57.67Evan Lim
27.20 30.47

Hunt Beach So14 57.83Finneas Tas Palcza
27.11 30.72

St. Margarita So15 57.85Nathan Wu
27.65 30.20

Corona del Mar Sr16 57.98Jake Kubichek
27.33 30.65

Damien Sr17 58.01Markus Stegbuchner
27.50 30.51

Woodbridge Jr18 58.34Evan Wang
27.39 30.95

Northwood So19 58.54Ryan Connole
27.49 31.05

Loyola Sr20 58.58Joshua Han
27.13 31.45

Notre Dame-SO Jr21 58.75Julian Correa
27.61 31.14

West Ranch Sr22 58.78Jason Hawkins
27.26 31.52

St. Margarita Jr23 58.92Jacob Cadaval
28.01 30.91

Los Osos So24 59.17Daniel Cao
28.13 31.04

Wilson LB Jr25 59.29Sean Tunnicliff
27.89 31.40

Beckman So26 59.30Dane Weber
27.68 31.62

Tesoro So27 59.32Gian Santos
28.47 30.85

Diamond Bar Jr28 59.39Charles Tam
27.97 31.42

Fountain Valley Sr29 59.62Tyler Vuong
27.86 31.76

Aliso Niguel Sr30 1:00.01Don Tran
28.31 31.70

Valencia-Val Sr31 1:00.10Andy Park
28.15 31.95

Foothill Jr32 1:00.94Riley Clansen
28.46 32.48

Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 3:18.26 ! Santa	Margarita5/13/2017

E	Ristic,	M	Degn,	A	Delgado,	S	Shelton
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 3:15.38 * Carmel	(IN)2/14/2015

V	Burchill,	C	Adams,	K	Smith,	A	Bilquist
AA	Auto: 3:27.65 $

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:27.22$St. Margarita
1) Audrey Lee Fr 2) Linda Yu Jr
3) Maggie McGuire Jr 4) Ariel Lin So

24.95 51.96 24.43 51.27
25.45 52.34 24.36 51.65

2 3:28.48HarvardWestlake
1) Lily Neumann So 2) Allison Nguyen Jr
3) Therese Enriquez Sr 4) Claire McLean Jr

24.67 51.42 25.50 52.65
25.21 52.82 24.96 51.59
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

3 3:29.83Corona del Mar
1) Margaret Schalow Jr 2) Taylor Park So
3) Alexandra Milisavlijec Fr 4) Malia Lahey Fr

24.43 50.02 25.80 53.35
25.60 53.12 25.12 53.34

4 3:30.11Tesoro
1) Sophia Ribeiro Sr 2) Alexis Bright Fr
3) Samantha Delgado So 4) Katie Crom Sr

25.67 52.62 25.82 54.00
25.44 53.85 24.03 49.64

5 3:30.38Jserra
1) Scarlett Cao Sr 2) Ava Withey Fr
3) Sydney Willson Fr 4) Bethany Garcia So

25.18 52.22 24.73 51.78
24.96 52.69 25.40 53.69

6 3:33.41Los Alamitos
1) Sarah Tran Sr 2) Emma Osborne Fr
3) Isabel Valaika Jr 4) Iris Bayan Jr

25.86 53.54 25.42 53.44
25.41 53.54 25.05 52.89

7 3:33.66San Juan Hills
1) Jacqueline Gruber Fr 2) Emily O'Brien Sr
3) Tara DeBellis Jr 4) Maya Gallimore Sr

25.42 52.57 26.02 53.91
26.16 54.62 24.24 52.56

8 3:33.85Woodbridge
1) Zara Masud So 2) Rin Hoshina Jr
3) Julia Cho Sr 4) Olivia Nelson Fr

25.39 52.31 25.28 53.99
25.63 53.87 25.81 53.68

9 3:34.02Hart
1) Caitlin Brown Fr 2) Lily Dormans So
3) Aly Yokoyama Fr 4) Colette Masino Sr

25.26 52.84 25.02 51.93
25.88 54.75 26.06 54.50

10 3:34.97Santiago-Corona
1) Arianna Akbar So 2) Samantha Macpherson Sr
3) Brinley Knoll Fr 4) Kaitlyn Armstrong Sr

26.49 55.03 26.06 54.46
25.64 53.51 24.66 51.97

11 3:35.11Redondo Union
1) Sammie Hall Jr 2) Farah Bowles Fr
3) Catalina Kahan So 4) Madie Malone Jr

25.59 53.52 26.44 55.17
25.57 53.70 25.37 52.72

12 3:35.57San Marcos
1) Sierra Tallman Fr 2) Ava Stryker Jr
3) Holland Woodhouse Sr 4) Sophia Panossian Jr

25.27 52.68 26.22 54.64
26.09 54.73 25.22 53.52

13 3:36.36Portola
1) Aliyah Fan Fr 2) Tiffany Kim Fr
3) Abby Miller Fr 4) Kiana Fan Jr

25.55 53.03 26.87 55.32
26.15 54.06 25.43 53.95

14 3:36.57Marlborough
1) Stella Vass Jr 2) Chloe Kim So
3) Allie Kim So 4) Kailyn Song So

25.43 53.22 26.11 55.20
26.15 54.36 25.73 53.79

15 3:37.61Wilson LB
1) Katherine O'Dea Fr 2) Samantha Hamilton So
3) Zoe Grover Jr 4) Maya O'Dea Jr

25.96 54.76 25.72 54.89
26.33 54.42 25.28 53.54

16 3:37.77Diamond Bar
1) Kai-Min Tsuei Sr 2) Maegan Chow So
3) Vanna Xiao Fr 4) Kate Li Sr

25.30 51.80 26.09 54.67
28.44 59.72 25.00 51.58

17 3:38.71Canyon-Anaheim
1) Lexi Alexen Sr 2) Keilani Quan Sr
3) Sadie Burke Fr 4) Haley Newman Sr

27.04 55.73 26.46 55.72
26.95 55.78 24.65 51.48

18 3:39.29Laguna Beach
1) Kara Carver Fr 2) Addie Hudzinski So
3) Jana Jocic Jr 4) Ava Knepper So

27.76 58.23 27.08 56.89
25.17 52.57 24.57 51.60

19 3:39.68Foothill
1) Chloe Hickman Jr 2) Emily Ollendorff Sr
3) Charisse Hickman So 4) Rachel Gazzaniga Jr

26.14 54.10 25.96 55.58
27.12 56.29 25.78 53.71

20 3:39.74Los Osos
1) Chloe Klein So 2) Nia Lawrence Jr
3) Abigail Klein Sr 4) Brianna Treydte Sr

26.25 54.46 25.57 54.18
26.78 57.02 25.81 54.08

21 3:39.80University
1) Lauren Zhou Jr 2) Reina Gomez Jr
3) Zoe Lee So 4) Alexandra Lindenberg Sr

25.70 54.20 26.02 53.91
27.01 56.77 26.22 54.92

22 3:40.33Mira Costa
1) Maya Manas i Fr 2) Reagan Santa Ana Jr
3) Katie Kabealo Jr 4) Iyanah Samayoa Jr

26.38 55.64 26.40 55.34
25.95 54.55 26.44 54.80
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

23 3:41.30Fountain Valley
1) Reese Meister So 2) Jianna Balta So
3) Leyna Nguyen Fr 4) Yen Dang Sr

26.13 54.87 26.44 56.01
25.84 54.51 25.71 55.91

24 3:41.84Edison
1) Julianne Bennett Sr 2) Allegra Gohl So
3) Gaby Kelly Fr 4) Lily Larson Sr

27.52 57.51 25.42 54.88
26.27 54.73 25.93 54.72

25 3:42.03Mater Dei
1) Maddie Wheeler Jr 2) Charli Krotts Fr
3) Sierra Valentin Jr 4) Tatum Dwyer So

26.89 55.82 26.41 55.41
26.57 56.20 26.22 54.60

26 3:43.21Northwood
1) Acile Jammoul Jr 2) Katerina Tolkachev So
3) Yufei Chen Fr 4) Tanya Ahmed Sr

26.28 55.57 26.59 56.18
26.30 56.54 26.56 54.92

27 3:46.36Dos Pueblos
1) Natalie Murray So 2) Ava Bennett Jr
3) Stephanie Norris Sr 4) Brynn Graham Jr

27.97 57.60 26.67 56.97
27.61 58.57 25.19 53.22

28 3:46.65San Marino
1) Sabrina Wang Sr 2) Leah Dean Fr
3) Maya Borkar So 4) Kiana Li So

25.82 53.98 27.90 58.19
26.98 56.19 27.92 58.29

29 3:46.87La Canada
1) Mae O'Grady Sr 2) Kaley Schmidt Sr
3) Mia Kronson Jr 4) Nina Blanco Sr

27.07 55.93 27.98 1:05.57
19.00 48.26 27.16 57.11

30 3:47.80Valencia-Val
1) Claire Chen 00 2) Sydney Zancanaro Jr
3) Sabrina Parente Sr 4) Samantha Cazares Fr

26.84 57.09 26.32 55.90
26.92 57.52 27.00 57.29

31 3:48.46Capo Valley
1) Tristin Walsh Sr 2) Midori McConathy Sr
3) Dena Zamani Sr 4) Irene Tran So

26.17 54.71 27.27 58.01
27.67 58.11 27.04 57.63

--- DQSan Clemente
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Jacquelynn Person Sr 2) Halia Fleming Jr
3) Kate Loo Jr 4) Madelyn Phillips Jr

26.85 55.87 26.08 54.49
26.14 54.17 24.81 52.26

Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 2:59.40 ! Loyola5/27/2021

R	Maurer,	W	Kim,	Z	Larrick,	J	Brearton
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 2:53.81 * North	Allegheny	(PA)3/15/2018

M	Gonzalez,	A	Zhang,	J	Wright,	R	Mihm
AA	Auto: 3:06.28 $
AA	Cons: 3:09.26 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 2:59.73$Loyola
1) Zachary Larrick Jr 2) Rex Maurer Jr
3) William Kim Sr 4) Max Cahill Jr

21.38 45.02 21.11 44.46
21.89 46.46 20.66 43.79

2 3:04.95$HarvardWestlake
1) Ronald Dalmacio Sr 2) Benjamin Ham Jr
3) Tommy Park Sr 4) Ethan Wang Jr

22.16 45.45 22.01 46.20
22.55 46.80 22.07 46.50

3 3:05.05$St. Margarita
1) Humberto Najera Jr 2) Allen Cai Jr
3) Keller Morgan Jr 4) Tony Ju Jr

22.87 46.71 21.73 45.54
22.40 46.29 21.71 46.51

4 3:06.08$La Canada
1) Braden Beagle Sr 2) Pierce O'Grady So
3) Ryan Makouar So 4) Igor Benderskii Jr

22.71 47.06 22.08 46.21
22.57 47.27 21.73 45.54

5 3:06.75#Northwood
1) Derek Hitchens Fr 2) Michael Abshier So
3) Elson Lee So 4) Christopher Leung Jr

22.33 46.41 22.38 47.79
22.66 47.62 21.55 44.93

6 3:07.22#Jserra
1) Ryder Dodd So 2) Bode Brinkema So
3) Mason Presley Jr 4) Will Schneider So

21.88 46.24 21.70 45.95
22.25 47.73 22.37 47.30

7 3:07.43#Los Alamitos
1) Marcus Moore Jr 2) Jeff Chen Sr
3) Jake Lugenbuehl Sr 4) Aiden Sandvig So

22.20 46.30 22.80 48.12
21.80 46.69 22.09 46.32

8 3:07.92#Tesoro
1) Liam Mulroy Fr 2) Jan Zika JR
3) Bruno Ribeiro So 4) Anders Aistars Sr

22.70 47.77 22.39 47.35
22.87 47.46 21.53 45.34
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

9 3:09.70Notre Dame-SO
1) Zachary Tamusaitis Sr 2) Samuel Shindich Jr
3) Darell Shin Fr 4) Julian Correa Jr

22.07 45.91 22.31 46.97
23.52 49.56 22.36 47.26

10 3:10.72Wilson LB
1) Gray Carson Sr 2) Eduardo Dominguez Jr
3) Cameron Torres Sr 4) Hank Rivers Sr

22.40 46.82 23.80 50.17
22.91 48.70 21.58 45.03

11 3:10.91Woodbridge
1) York Tang Sr 2) Evan Wang Jr
3) Cole Saeger Fr 4) Jacob Wang So

23.05 48.11 22.83 47.32
22.95 48.91 21.78 46.57

12 3:11.19University
1) Cyrus Mirsa ian Sr 2) Adam Lee Fr
3) Matthew Lou Sr 4) Handersen Lee Fr

22.75 47.43 23.33 48.19
22.31 47.06 22.80 48.51

13 3:11.21Portola
1) Li-Hsin (Mike) Cheng Jr 2) Malcolm Loke Sr
3) Josiah Lee So 4) Byongkyu (Ben) Kim Sr

23.52 46.75 22.99 48.29
22.94 48.21 22.90 47.96

14 3:11.27Foothill
1) Owen McDonald Sr 2) Troy Lee So
3) William Bennett Sr 4) Noah Rowe Sr

22.63 47.27 22.88 48.26
22.74 47.82 22.60 47.92

15 3:11.32Beckman
1) Raymond Llata Sr 2) Ethan Ongkeko Jr
3) Dane Weber So 4) Dylan Bertino Jr

22.92 47.48 22.79 48.22
22.70 48.08 22.70 47.54

16 3:12.55West Ranch
1) Michael Lee Sr 2) Patrick Grant Fr
3) Kyle Engbrecht Sr 4) Jason Hawkins Sr

22.09 46.29 22.85 49.03
23.79 50.66 21.78 46.57

17 3:13.21Edison
1) Thomas Kelly Sr 2) Jacob Chalabian So
3) Chase Purvis So 4) Alexander Smedley Sr

23.03 47.99 23.78 49.80
23.12 48.86 22.38 46.56

18 3:13.67Hunt Beach
1) Kyle Shih Jr 2) Nicholas Olquin Sr
3) Hudson Ruth Jr 4) Jayden Leiva Jr

23.75 49.17 22.83 48.12
22.99 48.73 22.63 47.65

19 3:14.10Aliso Niguel
1) Alexander Zappas Jr 2) Don Tran Sr
3) Ryan Slusiewicz Sr 4) Paxton Smith Jr

22.79 47.90 23.99 50.56
23.19 48.38 22.56 47.26

20 3:14.19Fountain Valley
1) Justin Chen Jr 2) Benjamin Pham Jr
3) Bryce Leach Sr 4) Sean Kemick Sr

23.82 49.36 23.01 48.21
22.98 48.64 23.00 47.98

21 3:14.45Corona del Mar
1) Luke Zimmerman So 2) Evan Lim So
3) Jake Kubichek Sr 4) Camren Simoncelli So

23.49 48.98 23.75 50.35
22.77 48.09 22.52 47.03

22 3:15.29Damien
1) Max Lough Jr 2) Samuel Slezak Sr
3) Ramon Banos Sr 4) Matthew Viencek Sr

23.46 48.47 23.97 49.67
23.80 49.50 22.87 47.65

23 3:15.30Mater Dei
1) Nathaniel Ince 00 2) Cole Constantino Sr
3) Landon Akerstrom Jr 4) Carter Ferrara Sr

23.22 48.19 23.41 49.95
23.19 48.52 23.05 48.64

24 3:15.48San Clemente
1) Wyatt Miller Jr 2) Grant Mundl So
3) Sebastien de Fabrique So 4) Noah Sech Jr

23.92 49.78 23.45 49.84
23.16 48.57 22.67 47.29

25 3:17.19Troy
1) Luke Leon Guerrero 00 2) Kevin Yum 00
3) Baron Yang Sr 4) Tony Zheng Jr

24.12 50.05 23.91 49.51
23.42 48.68 23.05 48.95

26 3:19.02Valencia-Val
1) Colin Gebhardt Sr 2) Ilya Alexeyev Fr
3) Sebastian Villalobos Jr 4) Brandon Cho Sr

23.80 49.73 23.34 50.45
23.48 49.34 23.31 49.50

27 3:19.09Los Osos
1) Nicolas Flores So 2) Noah Tsukuda Jr
3) Sean Johnson So 4) Addison Stephens Jr

24.02 50.11 23.44 49.20
23.20 51.17 23.00 48.61

28 3:19.19Laguna Beach
1) Will Kelly Sr 2) Cade Anderton So
3) Brady Bumgardner Jr 4) Holden Seybold Sr

22.68 47.22 24.95 52.17
24.16 51.48 22.96 48.32
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

29 3:21.43Murrieta Valley
1) Kyle Lauritzen Sr 2) Ciaran Delaney So
3) Kyle Bautista Sr 4) Ethan Garcia Sr

23.47 49.28 23.89 50.39
24.20 50.75 24.12 51.01

30 3:21.53Newport Harbor
1) Finn Genc Jr 2) Aidan Arie Fr
3) Mason Hunt Sr 4) Will Fosselman Sr

23.89 49.49 24.66 51.50
24.16 50.81 23.30 49.73

--- DQDana Hills
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Brandon Saeedi Jr 2) Jason Honey Jr
3) Jonah Vander Veen Jr 4) Jack Hayes Jr

23.35 48.07 24.07 51.42
23.85 50.09 22.58 48.18

--- DQMira Costa
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Bradley Diaz Sr 2) Kyle Capili Jr
3) Zachary Yakubik Sr 4) Denzel Tate Sr

24.13 49.69 22.22 48.29
22.99 48.18 23.66 50.53

Event	119		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 51.85 ! Cindy	Tran2010
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 52.86 * Natalie	Coughlin1998

AA	Auto: 55.31 $ 2016
AA	Cons: 56.51 # 2016

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
		-	Swim-off

San Marcos Fr1 58.38Taylor Steelman
28.30 30.08

San Juan Hills Sr2 58.52Emily O'Brien
28.86 29.66


